THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, DISCLOSED OR PUBLISHED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA, JAPAN, SOUTH AFRICA OR IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH ITS DISTRIBUTION OR DISCLOSURE MAY BE UNLAWFUL.



Telepizza Group, S.A. ("Telepizza Group " or the " Company "), in compliance with the provisions of article 227 of the rewritten text of the Securities Market Law approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, by means of this letter communicates the following:

RELEVANT FACT

In relation to the relevant fact notice communicated to the market last 16 May (registration number 265,703) regarding the strategic alliance between Pizza Hut and Telepizza Group, the European Commission has authorised said transaction, satisfying the last condition precedent the transaction is subject to.

The signing of the different transaction contracts is expected to take place before year end, being the effective date

of said contracts, in any case, 30 December 2018.	me enective date
Please find attached a press release.	
In Madrid, 4 December 2018.	
Mr Javier Gaspar Pardo de Andrade.	

Secretary to the Board of Directors.

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, DISCLOSED OR PUBLISHED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA, JAPAN, SOUTH AFRICA OR IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH ITS DISTRIBUTION OR DISCLOSURE MAY BE UNLAWFUL.



The European Commission approves the strategic international growth alliance of Pizza Hut and Telepizza Group

- The Directorate-General for Competition of the European Commission has authorised the agreement by which Telepizza Group becomes a leading multi-country pizza operator worldwide and the largest master franchisee of Pizza Hut by number of stores.
- Following a 100% shareholder approval at the June General Shareholders' Meeting, the approval of the EU represents the last step in the closing of the Alliance.
- The alliance will become effective on December 30 2018. It will almost double the size of the Telepizza Group's portfolio to more than 2,500 stores and will give the Group access to over 500 million consumers across 37 countries.
- In anticipation of the EU approval, since May, Telepizza Group has finetuned a detailed execution plan aimed at both reducing execution risk and creating shareholder value as of day 1 after the effective date.

MADRID, SPAIN, Tuesday, 4 December 2018 - The strategic alliance between Pizza Hut, a division of Yum! Brands, Inc., and Telepizza Group has received authorisation from the Directorate-General for Competition of the European Commission. The EU regulator thus approves an agreement that had previously been ratified by the Board of Directors of Telepizza Group and approved by 100% of the shareholders at the last General Shareholders' Meeting.

The definitive signature of the agreement will take place in the coming days becoming effective on December 30-2018. With this deal, Telepizza Group will almost double the number of establishments to reach more than 2,500 stores. At closing, Telepizza Group system sales are projected to increase to 1.1 billion euro [\$1.3 Bn], and by 2021, to an estimated EBITDA of 100 million euro. In addition, this growth will be accompanied by greater international presence, with operations across 37 countries, which represent more than 500 million potential consumers. The agreement also includes the opening of 1,300 Telepizza Group new stores over the next ten years in the regions covered by the agreement: Spain, Portugal, Latin America (excluding Brazil), the Caribbean and Switzerland.

"This strategic alliance with Pizza Hut gives Telepizza Group a competitive advantage in the QSR sector," says Pablo Juantegui, CEO and Chairman of Telepizza Group, who also adds that the company "always has been characterized by its pioneering attitude" and that therefore this is a "great step forward to keep leading the sector".

"Pizza Hut is focused on delivering the easiest, fastest and tastiest pizza experience wherever we operate," said Enrique Ramirez, Global Chief Growth Officer, Pizza Hut. "Telepizza Group is the ideal partner to help us deliver on this focus across Latin America (excluding Brazil), the Caribbean, Spain, Portugal and Switzerland, because of their incredible depth and capability in franchise delivery operations and supply chain management. Leveraging the

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, DISCLOSED OR PUBLISHED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA, JAPAN, SOUTH AFRICA OR IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH ITS DISTRIBUTION OR DISCLOSURE MAY BE UNLAWFUL.



strong experience of our Pizza Hut franchisees, we expect this alliance to accelerate the growth of Pizza Hut with a best-of-both approach."

Driving the preparation of the alliance since May

Telepizza Group has been anticipating the final closure of the strategic agreement with Pizza Hut since the May 16 announcement. Since then, within the limits of the anti trust laws, the company has launched the necessary initiatives to accelerate the implementation of the agreement, thereby minimising the execution risk and maximising value creation as of day 1 after the effective date.

In that context, Telepizza Group has acquired the Pizza Hut operation in Ecuador, a profitable business with a healthy track record. It is allowing Telepizza Group to operate the Pizza Hut model before the final closing, thereby confirming the estimations of value creation thanks to industrial synergies and business growth. The company has also filed a request for approval with the National Economic Prosecutor's Office in Chile regarding the potential acquisition of several Pizza Hut restaurants in the country.

Finally, over the last 6 months the Telepizza transformation office together with representatives of Pizza Hut have been working at full capacity to develop specific country-by-country plans that will allow the alliance to deliver on its value creation opportunities from the first day of the agreement application.

About Pizza Hut

For more information, visit www.pizzahut.com.

About Telepizza

www.telepizza.com

prensa@telepizza.com

Tinkle PR Agency:

Evelia Villada - 626.07.73.35 - evillada@tinkle.es

Héctor López – 673.77.37.11 - hlopez@tinkle.es

Natalia Gutiérrez – 647.77.80.11 – ngutierrez@tinkle.es